

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 1107 of 2021

(Ashutosh Kumar Vs. State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Ms. Archi Ravi, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, SC-IV

06/ 07.04.2022 Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she is not relying upon the pages in which the defects has been pointed out by the office and as such, defects as pointed out by the office may kindly be ignored.

Prayer is allowed.

Defects regarding ineligible copies of certain pages as pointed vide office note dated 31.03.2022 is hereby ignored for the present.

Put up this case under the appropriate heading after two weeks.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

punit/-