

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 1107 of 2021

Ashutosh Kumar.....

Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.....

Respondents

.....

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ananda Sen

.....

For the Petitioner

: Mr. R. Krishna, Advocate

For the Respondents

: AC to SC-IV

.....

8/19.09.2022 This case is admitted for hearing.

Admit.

Petitioner is given liberty to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit.

(Ananda Sen, J)

Mukund/-